Template For PD95 (2-3/4" Backset) Mortise Locks
with XGT/XGS Lever or Surface Pull Trim for Emergency Egress lock
2-3/4"(70mm)Backset
◄Fold here on the edge of door
7/8"(22.5mm)
1"(25mm)
8
"
(
2
0
3
m
m
)
CL
For 1-3/4"(45mm) door
7
-
5
/
3
2
"
(
1
8
2
m
m
)
CL
Recess 7/32"(6mm)
DEEP TO FIT FACE PLATE
6
"
(
1
5
2
m
m
)
Match With Vertical Line Drawn On Door
Dimensions do not provide allowances for door silencers,
weather stripping, sound proofing or other additions to door or door frames.
UP
Case Size: 3-21/32" x 6" x 11/16"(93mm x 152mm x 17mm)
Backset: 2-3/4"(70mm)
Lock Front: 1" x 8" x 15/64"(25.4mm x 203mm x 6mm)          Cylinder to Thumb Turn: 1-3/16"(30mm)
3-21/32"(93mm)
Ø1/8"(3mm)
D
o
o
r
p
r
e
p
a
r
a
t
i
o
n
u
s
i
n
g
t
e
m
p
l
a
t
e
s
u
p
p
l
i
e
d
.
P
l
e
a
s
e
r
e
a
d
t
h
e
I
n
s
t
a
l
l
a
t
i
o
n
I
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n
C
a
r
e
f
u
l
l
y
b
e
f
o
r
e
d
r
i
l
l
i
n
g
a
n
y
h
o
l
e
s
o
n
t
h
e
d
o
o
r
.
C
h
o
o
s
e
t
h
e
c
o
r
r
e
c
t
h
o
l
e
s
t
o
d
r
i
l
l
f
o
r
t
h
e
c
o
r
r
e
s
p
o
n
d
i
n
g
f
u
n
c
t
i
o
n
s
.
PM-TMPD95-38-234
V20220615
13/16"(21mm)
7/8"(22.5mm)
1-3/16"(30mm)
      FOR OPPOSITE HAND
     PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE
3
-
7
/
8
"
(
9
8
m
m
)
Ø1-3/8"(Ø35mm)DIA
THUMB TURN HOLE
CYLINDER HOLE
Holes for #6 Machine screw
for hollow metal door only
A
B
Ø13/16"(21mm)DIA
LEVER HOLE
BOLT-THRU HOLE
D
C
Ø1"(Ø25mm)DIA
Ø7/16"(Ø11mm)DIA
F
u
n
c
t
i
o
n
I
t
e
m
R
e
f
.
D
A
B
C
O
u
t
s
i
d
e
H
o
l
e
s
I
n
s
i
d
e
H
o
l
e
s
A
B
C
D
.
.
.
P
D
9
5
4
0
.
.
.
35/64"(13.8mm)
35/64"(13.8mm)
P
r
i
v
a
c
y
.
.
.
P
D
9
5
6
0
.
.
.
P
a
t
i
o
H
o
l
e
D
M
a
t
c
h
e
s
P
u
l
l
L
e
n
g
t
h
.
.
.
P
D
9
5
5
0
.
.
.
E
n
t
r
y
.
.
.
P
D
9
5
7
0
.
.
.
C
l
a
s
s
r
o
o
m
R
Engineered Beautifully
TM
Ø3/8"(Ø9mm)
This hole is prepped for
surface pull option only
.
.
.
P
D
9
5
9
5
.
.
.
C
o
m
m
u
n
i
c
a
t
i
n
g
1
-
1
/
4
"
(
3
2
m
m
)
1-1/2"(38mm)
For EC-R530/S530
F
o
r
E
C
-
R
4
6
0
/
S
4
2
0
Template For PD95 (2-3/4" Backset) Mortise Locks
with XGT/XGS Lever or Surface Pull Trim for Emergency Egress lock
CL
Strike
CL
3
-
1
/
2
"
(
8
9
m
m
)
2
-
1
/
8
"
(
5
4
m
m
)
2
-
3
/
4
"
(
7
0
m
m
)
Recess 1/8"(3mm)
    DEEP TO FIT STRIKE PLATE
Match With Vertical Line Drawn On Door
Dimensions do not provide allowances for door silencers,
weather stripping, sound proofing or other additions to door or door frames.
Case Size: 3-21/32" x 6" x 11/16"(93mm x 152mm x 17mm)
Backset: 2-3/4"(70mm)
Lock Front: 1" x 8" x 15/64"(25.4mm x 203mm x 6mm)          Cylinder to Thumb Turn: 1-3/16"(30mm)
     1-3/16"(30mm)
         DEEP
1"(25mm)
3/4"(19mm)
1-1/4"(32.5mm)
      FOR OPPOSITE HAND
     PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE
2-3/4"(70mm)Backset
7/8"(22.5mm)
1"(25mm)
8
"
(
2
0
3
m
m
)
CL
For 1-3/4"(45mm) door
7
-
5
/
3
2
"
(
1
8
2
m
m
)
CL
Recess 7/32"(6mm)
DEEP TO FIT FACE PLATE
6
"
(
1
5
2
m
m
)
UP
3-21/32"(93mm)
Ø1/8"(3mm)
13/16"(21mm)
7/8"(22.5mm)
1-3/16"(30mm)
3
-
7
/
8
"
(
9
8
m
m
)
Fold here on the edge of door►
THUMB TURN HOLE
Holes for #6 Machine screw
for hollow metal door only
B
Ø13/16"(21mm)DIA
Ø1-3/8"(Ø35mm)DIA
CYLINDER HOLE
A
LEVER HOLE
BOLT-THRU HOLE
D
C
Ø1"(Ø25mm)DIA
Ø7/16"(Ø11mm)DIA
35/64"(13.8mm)
35/64"(13.8mm)
H
o
l
e
D
M
a
t
c
h
e
s
P
u
l
l
L
e
n
g
t
h
CL
R
Engineered Beautifully
TM
PM-TMPD95-38-234
V20220615
Ø3/8"(Ø9mm)
This hole is prepped for
surface pull option only
1
-
1
/
4
"
(
3
2
m
m
)
1-1/2"(38mm)
For EC-R530/S530
F
o
r
E
C
-
R
4
6
0
/
S
4
2
0